

## Potential changes in the shareholder structure of M.Video-Eldorado

April 29, 2022, Moscow, Russia

**M.Video-Eldorado Group**, Russia's leading e-commerce and consumer electronics retailer (MOEX: MVID) announces potential changes in its shareholder structure.

Said Gutseriev, the major beneficiary owner and member of the Board of Directors of M.Video-Eldorado Group, informed the Group that he had reached an agreement to dispose of his stake in PJSC M.video (owned directly and indirectly) to a group of Russian businessmen.

The transaction is expected to be closed by the end of 2022 and is subject to finalization of binding documentation, regulatory and corporate approvals as well as lenders' consents.

Mr Gutseriev noted that he plans to remain on the Board of Directors of the Group for as long as new investors need to support the continuity of the current corporate governance practices. He expressed confidence that the new owners will ensure the further implementation of the adopted business strategy, the continuity of operating model, management team and corporate values of the Group, as well as act in the best interest of customers, employees and partners.

## **About the Group**

M.Video-Eldorado Group (PJSC M.video) is a leading Russian e-commerce and consumer electronics retailer that unites the M.Video and Eldorado brands. The Group's GMV exceeded RUB 570 billion including VAT at the end of 2021.

As at March 31, 2021, the Group had stores across more than 375 Russian cities, with 605 and 664 stores under the M.Video and Eldorado brands, respectively. Total floor space was 2,157 thousand square meters.

M.Video-Eldorado Group is Russia's only publicly listed consumer electronics retailer. The Company's shares are currently traded on Moscow Exchange (ticker: MVID), with around 23.8% free float. Said Gutseriev directly or indirectly controls 60.4% of the share capital of M.video PJSC, 15% is held by Media-Saturn-Holding GmbH and another 0.8% is held by MVM LLC, a 100% subsidiary of PJSC M.video.

## **Investor Relations:**

Artur Galimov IR Director artur.galimov@mvideo.ru

Tel.: +7 (495) 644 28 48, ext. 3781

## **Media Relations:**

Valeria Andreeva Andrey Petrov Head of PR

<u>valeriya.andreeva@mvideo.ru</u> <u>pr@mvideo.ru</u>
Tel.: +7 (916) 978 02 10